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15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 87 144 843.55 728 002 320.13 -728 002 320.13 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -87 144 843.55 -728 002 320.13 728 002 320.13 0.00

21010101 SALARY 917 980 261.84 45 744 093.33 570 172 658.54 347 807 603.30 62.11

21020201 NHIS 45 345 326.90 0.00 5 063 313.48 40 282 013.42 11.17

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 90 690 653.81 0.00 41 231 246.58 49 459 407.23 45.46

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 4 000 000.00 0.00 783 500.00 3 216 500.00 19.59

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 26 495 206.00 2 547 500.00 10 398 750.00 16 096 456.00 39.25

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 2 000 000.00 290 521.55 1 386 169.39 613 830.61 69.31

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 1 000 000.00 15 000.00 256 500.00 743 500.00 25.65

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 8 000 000.00 1 641 470.00 2 877 970.00 5 122 030.00 35.97

22020302 BOOKS 190 000.00 0.00 0.00 190 000.00 0.00

22020303 NEWSPAPERS 200 000.00 0.00 0.00 200 000.00 0.00

22020304 MAGAZINES & PERIODICALS 190 000.00 0.00 0.00 190 000.00 0.00

22020305 PRINTING OF NON SECURITY DOCUMENTS 5 800 000.00 981 289.16 3 744 892.65 2 055 107.35 64.57

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 890 000.00 0.00 0.00 890 000.00 0.00

22020309 UNIFORMS & OTHER CLOTHING 530 000.00 0.00 120 000.00 410 000.00 22.64

22020310 TEACHING AIDS / INSTRUCTION MATERIALS 255 000.00 0.00 14 500.00 240 500.00 5.69

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 4 200 000.00 79 900.00 1 049 900.00 3 150 100.00 25.00
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22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 235 000.00 0.00 0.00 235 000.00 0.00

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 1 500 000.00 26 800.00 842 200.00 657 800.00 56.15

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 235 000.00 0.00 185 000.00 50 000.00 78.72

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 600 000.00 0.00 218 000.00 382 000.00 36.33

22020406 OTHER MAINTENANCE SERVICES 21 000 000.00 16 152.92 20 918 134.87 81 865.13 99.61

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 2 850 000.00 28 750.00 2 053 750.00 796 250.00 72.06

22020605 CLEANING AND FUMIGATION SERVICES 8 000 000.00 788 630.00 3 574 390.00 4 425 610.00 44.68

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 1 100 000.00 30 000.00 348 000.00 752 000.00 31.64

22020709 AUDITING OF ACCOUNTS 6 500 000.00 1 170 088.99 1 740 088.99 4 759 911.01 26.77

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 830 000.00 0.00 447 200.00 382 800.00 53.88

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 1 000 000.00 0.00 881 000.00 119 000.00 88.10

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 2 300 000.00 0.00 0.00 2 300 000.00 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 2 000 000.00 0.00 1 963 290.00 36 710.00 98.16

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 4 300 000.00 230 580.00 4 282 990.00 17 010.00 99.60

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 800 000.00 0.00 310 000.00 490 000.00 38.75

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 190 000.00 0.00 0.00 190 000.00 0.00

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 190 000.00 0.00 150 000.00 40 000.00 78.95

22021009 SPORTING ACTIVITIES 1 100 000.00 0.00 100 000.00 1 000 000.00 9.09

22021010 DIRECT TEACHING & LABORATORY COST 1 850 000.00 100 000.00 1 488 320.00 361 680.00 80.45

22021030 PROMOTION, RECRUITMENT & APPOINTMENT 3 300 000.00 3 009 000.00 3 244 000.00 56 000.00 98.30

22021036 PAYMENT FOR OUTSOURCED SERVICES 6 600 000.00 40 000.00 6 576 154.00 23 846.00 99.64

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 48 821 286.00 0.00 0.00 48 821 286.00 0.00

23010112 PURCHASE OF OFFICE FURNITURE AND FITTINGS 6 289 638.00 0.00 0.00 6 289 638.00 0.00

23010127 PURCHASE OF AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT 63 553 500.00 0.00 0.00 63 553 500.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 67 271 293.00 -5 999 819.90 13 999 579.78 53 271 713.22 20.81

23020103 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ELECTRICITY 21 992 545.00 0.00 0.00 21 992 545.00 0.00

23020113 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES 386 917 582.00 2 994 600.00 2 994 600.00 383 922 982.00 0.77

23020114 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF ROADS 56 519 918.00 -32 649 620.63 0.00 56 519 918.00 0.00
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23030101 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDING 161 243 480.00 -89 667 794.47 7 117 159.62 154 126 320.38 4.41

23030112 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - AGRICICULTURAL FACILITIES 15 920 901.00 0.00 0.00 15 920 901.00 0.00

23030113 REHABILITATION / REPAIRS - ROADS 2 229 273.00 0.00 0.00 2 229 273.00 0.00

23030122 REHABILITATION/REPAIRS OF BOUNDARIES 21 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 21 000 000.00 0.00

23040102 EROSION & FLOOD CONTROL 29 692 520.00 0.00 0.00 29 692 520.00 0.00

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 302 976 312.00 -29 756 243.76 0.00 302 976 312.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 2 365 673 298.87 -98 339 102.81 710 533 257.90 1 655 140 040.97 30.04
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